NWSA Announces Dates, Location for June Practical Exam Proctor Credentialing Workshop

Contact: Duane MacEntee

info@nws-a.org

June 6-8, 2023, Workshop in Minneapolis, Minnesota to Provide Opportunity for Participants to Obtain NWSA Credential to Proctor Field-Based Exams

(Fairfax, Virginia) - The National Wireless Safety Alliance (NWSA) is encouraging eligible industry employers, trainers and workers to register for a **Practical Exam Proctor (PEP) Workshop on June 6-8, 2023, in Minneapolis, Minnesota, hosted by Premise, Inc.**

NWSA-credentialed Practical Exam Proctors are NWSA-certified personnel trained and authorized by NWSA to administer the practical examinations for NWSA certification programs. To become an NWSA- credentialed Practical Exam Proctor, you must:

- ... Must be NWSA certified in BOTH certification designations (TTT-1 and TTT-2)
- ... Have three (3) years of industry-related experience
- ... Attend a NWSA Practical Exam Proctor Workshop, during which your performance as a Practical Exam Proctor will be observed and evaluated
- ... Pass a Practical Exam Proctor Workshop written exam testing your knowledge of the role of the Practical Exam Proctor and the test administration process
- ... Have a direct email address to receive email notifications from NWSA (this may not be a shared address)

Individuals interested in participating are encouraged to complete the NWSA PEP Workshop application <u>here</u> and return it to NWSA via email to <u>pe@nws-a.org</u>. The deadline to register for a workshop is two weeks prior to the first day of the scheduled event.

PLEASE NOTE: To be an NWSA-credentialed Practical Exam Proctor in the Telecommunications Tower Technician Program, you must be certified by NWSA in both certification designations (TTT-1 and TTT-2). All PEP Workshop applicants **MUST** be certified prior to applying. Seats cannot be reserved pending certification results.

NWSA first verifies certification and reviews all potential participants' applications. All applications must include a certification number and the submission of a resume, or it will be considered incomplete and will not be processed. Each workshop is strictly limited to eight (8) participants and will be filled on a first-come, first-serve basis.

"NWSA is encouraging industry employers, trainers and workers to register for the upcoming Telecommunications Tower Technician PEP Workshop in the Twin Cities," said Executive Director Duane MacEntee. "NWSA appreciates Premise Inc's. leadership in hosting this upcoming workshop to continue to help the organization buildout the nationwide grassroots network of proctors which will ultimately lead to more credentialed NWSA workers around the country," added MacEntee.

Companies interested in hosting a future PEP Workshop at their facility are asked to please complete the **host application** and submit to **jeniel.shaw@nws-a.org**.

Industry workers, companies and stakeholders are encouraged to visit the NWSA website at www.nws-a.org to learn more about the organization and how to begin the process of obtaining certification.

###

About National Wireless Safety Alliance

NWSA, headquartered in Fairfax, VA, is a national non-profit assessment and certification organization established to provide thorough, independent assessments of knowledge and skills and verifiable worker certification in order to enhance safety, reduce workplace risk, improve quality, encourage training, and recognize the skilled professionals who work on towers and other non-standard communication structures.